### 504596430 10/17/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4643142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
LUIS EDUARDO CAIRES FERNANDEZ	11/14/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1333 WEST LOOP SOUTH, SUITE 1700	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15784913

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (918)595-4990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 918-595-4963

**Email:** iplaw@gablelaw.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL E. ROSSLER, GABLE GOTWALS

Address Line 1: 100 WEST 5TH STREET, 1100 ONEOK PLAZA

Address Line 4: TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005864-00859	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL E. ROSSLER	
SIGNATURE:	/PAUL E. ROSSLER/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=859#page1.tif source=859#page2.tif

PATENT 504596430 REEL: 043877 FRAME: 0531

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Luis Eduardo Caires Fernandez 11714 Owens Canyon Lane Cypress TX, 77433-2806 Nationality: Venezuela

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Cameron International Corporation 1333 West Loop South Houston, TX 77027 State or Country of Formation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# PROCESS SCHEME TO IMPROVE DIVALENT METAL SALTS REMOVAL FROM MONO ETHYLENE GLYCOL (MEG)

and which is found in the patent application filed concurrently herewith naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

{967597;}Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043877 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14 day of November , 2011.

STATE OF TEXAS

**RECORDED: 10/17/2017** 

Before me this 14th day of November 2011, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

My Commission Expires: 7/21/2015 Notary Public

My Commission No. 12868383-3

[967597;] Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2